
 Feather River Rail Society

 Balance Sheet
 As of February 28, 2014

Feb 28, 14

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

10000 · Cash on Hand 200.00

11000 · Bank of America General Account 25,344.08

11003 · WPRRHS Bank of America 1,568.00

11210 · Internet Account B of A 8,028.30

Total Checking/Savings 35,140.38

Other Current Assets

11211 · Cash in PayPal Account 141.81

11620 · Investment Acct.

11621 · Investment Account -Endowment 32,907.94

Total 11620 · Investment Acct. 32,907.94

13000 · Gift Shop Inventory 39,561.44

13600 · Other Current Assets

13670 · DEPOSITS 250.00

Total 13600 · Other Current Assets 250.00

Total Other Current Assets 72,861.19

Total Current Assets 108,001.57

Fixed Assets

13620 · Office Equipment 8,148.17

13621 · Office Fixtures 15,115.05

13623 · Leasehold Improvements 110,409.97

13624 · Vehicles 74,445.00

13660 · Historical Collection

13661 · Endowment Assets 180,084.00

13660 · Historical Collection - Other 2,226,609.81

Total 13660 · Historical Collection 2,406,693.81

13680 · Tools & Equipment 67,839.63

13700 · Accumulated Depreciation -254,623.00

13980 · House - 4th Ave. 24,000.00

14000 · Land

14080 · Land - 4th Ave. 6,000.00

14100 · Land Improvements 19,770.00

14000 · Land - Other 36,920.00

Total 14000 · Land 62,690.00

Total Fixed Assets 2,514,718.63
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Balance Sheet
 As of February 28, 2014

Feb 28, 14

TOTAL ASSETS 2,622,720.20

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Credit Cards

26000 · CREDIT CARD PAYABLE 8,100.76

Total Credit Cards 8,100.76

Other Current Liabilities

21000 · Payroll Liabilities 1.86

22000 · Sales Tax Payable 20.25

23000 · Gift Certificates 20,478.58

28000 · Layaway 100.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 20,600.69

Total Current Liabilities 28,701.45

Total Liabilities 28,701.45

Equity

38000 · Unrealized Gains/Losses 552.09

39000 · Retained Earnings 2,334,571.78

39100 · Temporarily Restricted 96,957.89

39200 · Permanently Restricted 190,405.00

Net Income -28,468.01

Total Equity 2,594,018.75

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,622,720.20
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss by Class
 January through February 2014

R.A.L. Restricted /

(Endowment) Operations WPRRHS Restoration WP Store

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Unrealized Gain on Investment 0.00 7.47 0.00 0.00 0.00

40300 · Contributions

40310 · Donations - Member 0.00 1,535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 40300 · Contributions 0.00 1,535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40400 · Restricted Contributions

40405 · Building Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

40409 · Archives & Library 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

40422 · STEAM DEPT WP 165 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00

40460 · UP Business Car #105 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00

40470 · C.T.C. 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

40600 · Zephyr Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

Total 40400 · Restricted Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00

41000 · Membership Dues

41200 · Regular - Renewal 0.00 2,655.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41300 · Regular - New 0.00 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 41000 · Membership Dues 0.00 2,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

43000 · WP STORE SALES

43002 · Hats 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.99

43450 · Shipping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.50

43500 · HEADLIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.05

Total 43000 · WP STORE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.54

43501 · Headlight to Retailers 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

45000 · Asset Sales Income 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46000 · Rental Income 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46500 · Dividend - Interest Securities 0.00 127.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

46700 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.13

Total Income 0.00 6,870.14 0.00 900.00 54.67

Gross Profit 0.00 6,870.14 0.00 900.00 54.67

Expense

51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

51015 · Equipment Transportation 169.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51020 · Equipment Maintenance

51023 · Vehicle Maintenance 366.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 51020 · Equipment Maintenance 366.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss by Class
 January through February 2014

R.A.L. Restricted /

(Endowment) Operations WPRRHS Restoration WP Store

51025 · Meals 262.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51065 · Parts 72.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51080 · Welding Supplies 127.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT 998.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition

52030 · Storage/ Security 0.00 508.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition 0.00 508.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

53000 · WP STORE

53010 · Merchandise 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 482.80

53020 · Postage & Shipping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.65

53030 · Office Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 451.17

53039 · Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 305.27

Total 53000 · WP STORE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,266.89

54090 · Special Events Expenses

54093 · Santa Train Expense 0.00 337.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 54090 · Special Events Expenses 0.00 337.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

56000 · RESTORATION/MAJOR PROJECTS

56200 · Steam Dept WP 165 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,398.15 0.00

Total 56000 · RESTORATION/MAJOR PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,398.15 0.00

67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

67005 · AAR FEES 0.00 729.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

67010 · Advertising 0.00 644.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

67040 · Bank Service Charges 0.00 525.09 32.00 0.00 0.00

67079 · Contract Services 0.00 139.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

67086 · ELECTION COSTS 0.00 838.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

67160 · Gas & Diesel 0.00 155.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

67170 · Insurance 0.00 10,927.43 0.00 0.00 0.00

67190 · Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67210 · Postage & Shipping 0.00 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67230 · Professional Services 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67310 · Travel & Meals 0.00 318.43 0.00 0.00 0.00

67321 · Professional Fees - Tax Return 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67600 · Web Site Expenses 0.00 48.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 16,434.24 32.00 0.00 0.00

68000 · PUBLICATIONS

68050 · Headlight 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss by Class
 January through February 2014

R.A.L. Restricted /

(Endowment) Operations WPRRHS Restoration WP Store

Total 68000 · PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

69000 · OPERATIONS

69400 · Volunteer Expense 0.00 325.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 69000 · OPERATIONS 0.00 325.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

70000 · FACILITIES

70020 · Lounge, Sleeper and Shower Car 0.00 15.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

70025 · Fence 0.00 4,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

70035 · Supplies 0.00 10.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

70500 · Utilities

70510 · Gas & Propane 0.00 430.91 0.00 0.00 0.00

70520 · Electricity 0.00 3,340.37 0.00 0.00 0.00

70540 · Telephone 0.00 492.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash 0.00 363.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 70500 · Utilities 0.00 4,627.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 70000 · FACILITIES 0.00 8,992.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expense 998.89 26,596.89 32.00 7,398.15 1,266.89

Net Ordinary Income -998.89 -19,726.75 -32.00 -6,498.15 -1,212.22

Net Income -998.89 -19,726.75 -32.00 -6,498.15 -1,212.22
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January through February 2014

Jan - Feb 14 Jan - Feb 13 % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Unrealized Gain on Investment 7.47 0.00 100.0%

40300 · Contributions

40310 · Donations - Member 1,535.00 7,555.00 -79.68%

40320 · Donations - Public 0.00 80.00 -100.0%

40360 · Internet donations 0.00 50.00 -100.0%

40300 · Contributions - Other 0.00 235.00 -100.0%

Total 40300 · Contributions 1,535.00 7,920.00 -80.62%

40400 · Restricted Contributions

40405 · Building Fund 100.00 0.00 100.0%

40409 · Archives & Library 100.00 0.00 100.0%

40410 · Equipment - Restoration 0.00 2,146.84 -100.0%

40422 · STEAM DEPT WP 165 250.00 450.00 -44.44%

40460 · UP Business Car #105 150.00 0.00 100.0%

40470 · C.T.C. 100.00 0.00 100.0%

40600 · Zephyr Project 200.00 0.00 100.0%

Total 40400 · Restricted Contributions 900.00 2,596.84 -65.34%

41000 · Membership Dues

41200 · Regular - Renewal 2,655.00 3,920.00 -32.27%

41300 · Regular - New 130.00 180.00 -27.78%

Total 41000 · Membership Dues 2,785.00 4,100.00 -32.07%

43000 · WP STORE SALES

43002 · Hats 10.99 0.00 100.0%

43004 · Books & A/V Media 0.00 32.95 -100.0%

43450 · Shipping 17.50 22.41 -21.91%

43500 · HEADLIGHT 26.05 178.65 -85.42%

Total 43000 · WP STORE SALES 54.54 234.01 -76.69%

43501 · Headlight to Retailers 25.00 347.80 -92.81%

45000 · Asset Sales Income 2,000.00 0.00 100.0%

46000 · Rental Income 300.00 200.00 50.0%

46500 · Dividend - Interest Securities 127.67 175.25 -27.15%

46700 · Miscellaneous Income 90.13 77.73 15.95%

Total Income 7,824.81 15,651.63 -50.01%

Gross Profit 7,824.81 15,651.63 -50.01%

Expense

51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

Preliminary Report - For Discussion Only  Page 1 of 3



 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January through February 2014

Jan - Feb 14 Jan - Feb 13 % Change

51015 · Equipment Transportation 169.30 0.00 100.0%

51020 · Equipment Maintenance

51023 · Vehicle Maintenance 366.85 0.00 100.0%

Total 51020 · Equipment Maintenance 366.85 0.00 100.0%

51025 · Meals 262.67 0.00 100.0%

51040 · Supplies 0.00 25.67 -100.0%

51065 · Parts 72.99 32.88 121.99%

51080 · Welding Supplies 127.08 117.16 8.47%

Total 51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT 998.89 175.71 468.49%

52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition

52030 · Storage/ Security 508.00 508.00 0.0%

Total 52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition 508.00 508.00 0.0%

53000 · WP STORE

53010 · Merchandise 482.80 726.20 -33.52%

53020 · Postage & Shipping 27.65 31.45 -12.08%

53025 · Professional Services 0.00 119.98 -100.0%

53030 · Office Expense 451.17 488.64 -7.67%

53039 · Supplies 305.27 0.00 100.0%

Total 53000 · WP STORE 1,266.89 1,366.27 -7.27%

54090 · Special Events Expenses

54093 · Santa Train Expense 337.04 0.00 100.0%

Total 54090 · Special Events Expenses 337.04 0.00 100.0%

56000 · RESTORATION/MAJOR PROJECTS

56200 · Steam Dept WP 165 7,398.15 0.00 100.0%

Total 56000 · RESTORATION/MAJOR PROJECTS 7,398.15 0.00 100.0%

56600 · Fund Raising Expense 0.00 711.00 -100.0%

67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

67005 · AAR FEES 729.48 679.48 7.36%

67010 · Advertising 644.48 206.99 211.36%

67040 · Bank Service Charges 557.09 929.11 -40.04%

67079 · Contract Services 139.98 7,883.95 -98.22%

67086 · ELECTION COSTS 838.22 0.00 100.0%

67090 · Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 306.00 -100.0%

67160 · Gas & Diesel 155.20 0.00 100.0%

67170 · Insurance 10,927.43 8,240.58 32.61%

67210 · Postage & Shipping 232.00 622.00 -62.7%

67220 · Printing 0.00 125.00 -100.0%
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January through February 2014

Jan - Feb 14 Jan - Feb 13 % Change

67230 · Professional Services 1,800.00 1,910.00 -5.76%

67310 · Travel & Meals 318.43 0.00 100.0%

67321 · Professional Fees - Tax Return 75.00 0.00 100.0%

67600 · Web Site Expenses 48.93 0.00 100.0%

Total 67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 16,466.24 20,903.11 -21.23%

68000 · PUBLICATIONS

68050 · Headlight 0.00 5,515.00 -100.0%

Total 68000 · PUBLICATIONS 0.00 5,515.00 -100.0%

69000 · OPERATIONS

69200 · Radio Batteries and Repairs 0.00 4,042.00 -100.0%

69400 · Volunteer Expense 325.26 0.00 100.0%

Total 69000 · OPERATIONS 325.26 4,042.00 -91.95%

70000 · FACILITIES

70020 · Lounge, Sleeper and Shower Car 15.04 0.00 100.0%

70025 · Fence 4,340.00 0.00 100.0%

70035 · Supplies 10.30 35.24 -70.77%

70500 · Utilities

70510 · Gas & Propane 430.91 0.00 100.0%

70520 · Electricity 3,340.37 1,963.34 70.14%

70540 · Telephone 492.53 426.26 15.55%

70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash 363.20 356.28 1.94%

Total 70500 · Utilities 4,627.01 2,745.88 68.51%

Total 70000 · FACILITIES 8,992.35 2,781.12 223.34%

Total Expense 36,292.82 36,002.21 0.81%

Net Ordinary Income -28,468.01 -20,350.58 39.89%

Net Income -28,468.01 -20,350.58 39.89%
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Transaction List by Date
 January 31 through February 28, 2014

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

Check 01/31/2014 67040 · Bank Service Charges -88.05

Check 01/31/2014 67040 · Bank Service Charges -16.00

Check 02/03/2014 27821 RAILINC. 67005 · AAR FEES -50.00

Check 02/03/2014 27822 AG PRESS Election postcards -345.00

Check 02/03/2014 27823 AFS/IBEX FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 67170 · Insurance -1,942.61

Check 02/03/2014 27824 LIBERTY UTILITIES 70520 · Electricity -1,074.49

Check 02/03/2014 27825 Plumas Ace Hardware Supplies -39.26

Check 02/03/2014 27826 Bank Americard Visa Payment -787.56

Check 02/03/2014 27827 Susan Scarlett January Services -1,181.25

Check 02/07/2014 27828 IDT AMERICA 70540 · Telephone -8.18

Check 02/07/2014 27829 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL 70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash -120.98

Check 02/07/2014 27830 FERRELLGAS 70510 · Gas & Propane -430.91

Check 02/07/2014 27831 City Of Portola 70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash -60.62

Check 02/07/2014 27832 CHAD HOESING, CPA, INC. 67321 · Professional Fees - Tax Return -75.00

Check 02/07/2014 27833 MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC., DBA AERIS 51080 · Welding Supplies -63.54

Check 02/12/2014 27834 A T & T Telephone -359.94

Check 02/12/2014 27835 PUGET SOUND PIPE & SUPPLY CO. #1 56200 · Steam Dept WP 165 -7,398.15

Check 02/20/2014 27836 State Farm Insurance 67170 · Insurance -333.90

Check 02/20/2014 27837 INTERSTATE U-STOR 9TH STREET 52030 · Storage/ Security -254.00

Check 02/28/2014 27838 Bank Americard Visa payment -2,650.23

Check 02/28/2014 27839 State Farm Insurance 67170 · Insurance -52.06

Check 02/28/2014 27840 NCO Financial Systems 67600 · Web Site Expenses -48.93

Check 02/28/2014 27841 AFS/IBEX FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 67170 · Insurance -1,942.61

Check 02/28/2014 27842 RAILINC. 67005 · AAR FEES -129.48

Check 02/28/2014 27843 LIBERTY UTILITIES 70520 · Electricity -990.22

Check 02/28/2014 27844 JOC GROUP INC 67005 · AAR FEES -550.00

Check 02/28/2014 67040 · Bank Service Charges -3.00

Check 02/28/2014 67040 · Bank Service Charges -16.00

Total Checks -21,011.97
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Transaction List by Date
 January 31 through February 28, 2014

Deposit 01/31/2014 Credit card purchases 857.31

General Journal 01/31/2014 Dividend 26.17

Deposit 02/04/2014 Deposit 620.00

Deposit 02/05/2014 Interest 0.06

Deposit 02/12/2014 Deposit 1,235.00

Deposit 02/21/2014 Deposit 725.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit 815.00

Total Deposits 4,278.54
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